

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3721/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2018 in AN No. 32912/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SURESH KUMAR SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61490/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Ms. Vijaya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of arrest of the petitioner.

Tag with SLP(Crl.)No.2450 of 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER